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Model (IWXXM) and Updates to the Tropical Cyclone Advisory Center (TCAC) 
On-line, 17 June 2020, 11:00 am (CDT time) 

 
Action 
Required: Register participation by 8 June 2020 
 
 
Sir/Madam, 

 
I am pleased to invite your State/Administration/Organization to participate in the 

Webinar on the implementation of the ICAO Meteorological Information Exchange Model (IWXXM) 
and updates to the Tropical Cyclone Advisory Center (TCAC), to be held online via the Zoom video 
conference platform on 17 June 2020, at 11:00 (Mexico City time), for an approximate duration of three 
hours. The Webinar will be in English. 

 
The provisions in Amendment 78 to the Standards and Recommended Practices (SARPs), 

Meteorological Service for International Air Navigation (Annex 3 to the Convention on International 
Civil Aviation) extend the use of IWXXM as a Standard applicable from 5 November 2020. 

 
The objective of the webinar is to facilitate States/Administrations' implementation of 

IWXXM and inform participants on the TCAC updates. The Federal Aviation Administration (FAA), the 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA), and the National Weather Service (NWS) 
National Hurricane Center (NHC) of United States will support the examination of the latest approved 
version of IWXXM, which is developed and governed jointly by ICAO and the World Meteorological 
Organization (WMO) and will present the new developments made available for the 2020 hurricane 
season, for States’ use in the provision of meteorological service for international air navigation. 

 
Participants will have the opportunity to enhance their understanding of the IWXXM and 

awareness of ICAO's relevant standards, recommended practices, policies, guidance materials as well as 
available web sites and other helpful information, such as the Application Programming Interface (API) 
Web Service and product availability. 

 
Participation in the Webinar will enable States/Administrations to exchange information 

on the National implementation plans for IWXXM, to learn more about IWXXM implementation 
solutions and learn about the new capabilities of the TCAC. 
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The webinar is addressed to personnel in your State/Administration/Organization 
responsible for the provision and/or exchange of meteorological information for international civil 
aviation, including, those concerned with the migration to (the use of) IWXXM and also to entities 
providing the meteorological service for international air navigation. To this end, it is especially important 
that the webinar be attended by experts in the field of (aeronautical) Communications (COM) and the Air 
Traffic Services Message Handling System (AMHS) and Aeronautical meteorological service (MET) 
provision. 

 
Please be advised that ICAO is aware of certain limitations and vulnerabilities with the 

use of the free version of Zoom. As such, it is important to note that ICAO has purchased a corporate 
license which allows us to establish the following parameters in the account settings, among others: 

 
1. increase communication security by protecting them with a password; 
2. enable encryption for 3rd Party Endpoints (H323/SIP); 
3. user authentication options, which require that participants need to authenticate 

their identity prior to joining any scheduled sessions. 
 
This considered, in order to join us during this session, we need to have your designated 

participants identified so that we can grant access to that person during the meeting. In addition, it is 
important to note that all participants need to have a Zoom account as all sessions scheduled by ICAO 
are only for authenticated users.  

 
This videoconference is planned to be held on 17 June 2020 from 11:00 to 14:00 hours 

CDT. We would appreciate confirmation of your participation by 8 June 2020 by registering here: 
https://icao.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJIvdO2vrT8vHNIY85r5bv21nj_lAOz1vwXm 

 
Once you have registered your participation, you will receive a confirmation email with 

the webinar connection details. 
 
Please contact Mr. Luis Sánchez, Regional Officer, Aeronautical Meteorology and 

Environment (lsanchez@icao.int) or Mrs. Carla Cortés, Assistant, (ccortes@icao.int), if you have 
additional questions or comments. 

 
Accept, Sir/Madam, the assurances of my highest consideration. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Melvin Cintron 
Regional Director 
North American, Central American and 
Caribbean (NACC) Regional Office 
 

Enclosure: 
A – Provisional programme 
N:\NT - Air Navigation (Worldwide)\NT 4-4.54 - IWXXM\200617-IWXXMWebinar\Correspondence\NACC82745MET-STATES-
IWXXMWebinarInv.docx / CCC 

https://icao.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJIvdO2vrT8vHNIY85r5bv21nj_lAOz1vwXm
mailto:lsanchez@icao.int
mailto:ccortes@icao.int
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Distribution List: 
 
To: Karim Hodge, Anguilla Karim.Hodge@gov.ai; 

 Edson Joseph, Antigua and Barbuda jedson84@gmail.com; consuelab28@gmail.com; 

 Edwin F. Kelly, Aruba edwin.kelly@dca.gov.aw; anthony.kirchner@dca.gov.aw; 
dca@dca.gov.aw;  

 Charles Beneby, Bahamas Charles.beneby@bcaa.gov.bs; Juliea.brathwaite@bcaa.gov.bs; 

 Donna Cadogan, Barbados cadogand@tourism.gov.bb;  

 Tracey Forde-Bailey, Barbados civil.aviation@Barbados.gov.bb; Tracey.Forde-Bailey@barbados.gov.bb; 

 Lindsay Garbutt, Belize dcabelize@btl.net; lindsay.garbutt@civilaviation.gov.bz; 
nigel.carter@civilaviation.gov.bz; 

 Thomas Dunstan, Bermuda tdunstan@bcaa.bm; kadburgess@bcaa.bm; 

 Paulette Cruz, British Virgin Islands pcruz@bviaa.com; 

 Andrew Larsen, Canada Andrew.Larsen@tc.gc.ca; tc.internationalaviation-
aviationinternationale.tc@tc.gc.ca; 

 Richard Smith, Cayman Islands civil.aviation@caacayman.com; Richard.smith@caacayman.com; 
alastair.robertson@caacayman.com;  

 Albert Anderson, Cayman Islands albert.anderson@caymanairports.com; 

 Hans P.T. de Jong, Curaçao civilair@gobiernu.cw; hans.dejong@gobiernu.cw; 

 Roland Royer, Dominica pstourism@dominica.gov.dm; 

 Donald McPhail, ECCAA oecs.dca@candw.ag; contact@eccaa.aero; dmcphail@eccaa.aero; 

 Thierry Buttin, French Antilles thierry.buttin@aviation-civile.gouv.fr;  

 Patrick Pezzetta, French Antilles patrick.pezzetta@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Philippe Versi, French Antilles  philippe.versi@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Jean-Jacques Deschamps, French Antilles jean-jacques.deschamps@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Arlene Buckmire-Outram, Grenada Registry@tourism.gov.gd; ps@tourism.gov.gd; 

 Olivier Philip Jean, Haiti 
olivier.jean@ofnac.gouv.ht; direction.generale@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
Jacques.boursiquot@ofnac.gouv.ht; josephlaurent.dumas@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
olivier.p.jean@gmail.com; 

 Nari Williams-Singh, Jamaica and  
Chairman of the CASSOS Board of Directors 

nari.williams-singh@jcaa.gov.jm;  

 Colin Fergus, Montserrat cfergus@gov.ms; mcw@gov.ms; 

 G.J. (Gloria) Hooplot, MA, Netherlands 
 for Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba Islands 

gloria.hooplot@minienm.nl; leonard.boer@minienm.nl; 

 
Kaye Bass, Saint Kitts and Nevis 

kaye.bass@mofa.gov.kn; foreigna@sisterisles.kn; 
royston.griffin@mofa.gov.kn; civilaviationaffairs@gmail.com; 
jessica.boddie@mofa.gov.kn; jwboddie@gmail.com; 
sheron.henry@mofa.gov.kn; 

 Claudius Emmanuel, Saint Lucia cemmanuel@gosl.gov.lc; eustace.cherry@govt.lc; 

 Yvette Pompey, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines office.natsec@mail.gov.vc; pmosvg@vincysurf.com; 
ypompey@gmail.com; 

 Louis Halley, Sint Maarten louis.halley@sintmaartengov.org 

 Francis Regis, Trinidad and Tobago fregis@caa.gov.tt; dattai@caa.gov.tt; rsylvester@caa.gov.tt; 
srambaran@caa.gov.tt; ssarwan@caa.gov.tt; 

 Peter Forbes, Turks and Caicos Islands pforbes.caa@tciway.tc; pthomas.caa@tciway.tc; 

 Maria Boyle, ASSI, United Kingdom 
 Anguilla; British Virgin Islands; Montserrat 

james.ball1@dft.gov.uk; maria.boyle@airsafety.aero; 
alison.thomas@airsafety.aero; 

 Marcus Doller, ASSI, United Kingdom marcus.doller@airsafety.aero; 

 Ashlei Nadler, United States Ashlei.S-CTR.Nadler@faa.gov; 9-AWA-API-IGIA@faa.gov; 

 Rafael Echevarne, ACI/LAC rechevarne@aci-lac.aero; asistente@aci-lac.aero; aci-lac@aci-lac.aero; 
info@aci-lac.aero; 

 Luis Felipe de Oliveira, ALTA loliveira@alta.aero; vcorrieri@alta.aero; 

 Simon Hocquard, CANSO dg@canso.org; simon.hocquard@canso.org; 

 Nico Voorbach, CANSO nico.voorbach@canso.org; 

 Javier A. Vanegas, CANSO javier.vanegas@canso.org; lamcar@canso.org; 

 Pauline Yearwood, CARICOM pauline.yearwood@caricom.org; 

 Eduardo Chacin, CASSOS echacin@cassos.org; officemanager@cassos.org; 

 Luc Tytgat, EASA luc.tytgat@easa.europa.eu; 

 José Antonio Ruiz, IATA ruizjo@iata.org; marquezo@iata.org; 

 Kurt H. Edwards, IBAC kedwards@ibac.org; 

 Barbara Fröhlich, IFAIMA eb@ifaima.org; barbara@ifaima.org; igor@ifaima.org; 

 Carole Couchman, IFALPA carolecouchman@ifalpa.org;  

 Al Gaspari, IFALPA CAR/NAM alberto.gaspari@alpa.org;  

 Francisco Gómez, IFALPA CAR/West francisco.gomez@aspa.org.mx;  

 Chris Witt, IFALPA CAR/East chriswitt18@gmail.com; 
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 Duncan Auld, IFATCA  pcx@ifatca.org; duncan.auld@ifatca.org;  

 John Carr, IFATCA Americas evpama@ifatca.org; office@ifatca.org; 

 
cc: Directors of Meteorological Services  

 Keithley Meade, Antigua and Barbuda keithleym@yahoo.com; 

 Marck Oduber, Aruba marck.oduber@meteo.aw; 

 Trevor Basden, Bahamas tbasden@gmail.com; 

 Hampden Lovell, Barbados hampden.lovell@barbados.gov.bb; 

 Dennis Gonguez, Belize dgonguez@hydromet.gov.bz; 

 James Dodgson, Bermuda jdodgson@ci2.com; 

 Daniel Chrétien, Canada Daniel.Chretien@ec.gc.ca; 

 John Tibbetts, Cayman Islands John.Tibbetts@gov.ky; 

 Albert Martis, Curaçao albert.martis@meteo.cw; 

 Jean Noel Degrace, French Antilles, Martinique jean-noel.degrace@meteo.fr; 

 Max Reyal, French Antilles, Guadeloupe  max.reyal@meteo.fr; 

 Roland Mazurie, French Antilles, Guadeloupe roland.mazurie@meteo.fr; 

 Hubert Whyte, Grenada hwhyte@mbiagrenada.com; hew200@hotmail.com; ps@tourism.gov.gd; 

 Sterlin Marcelin, Haiti unitehydrometeohaiti@gmail.com; 

 Evan Thompson, Jamaica e.thompson@metservice.gov.jm; 

 Jeffery Spooner, Jamaica J.E.Spooner@cwjamaica.com; 

 Joseph Irish, Montserrat irishj@gov.ms; 

 Roberto García, Puerto Rico Roberto.garcia@noaa.gov; 

 Venantius Descartes, Saint Lucia director@slumet.gov.lc; vdescartes@gosl.gov.lc; vdescartes@yahoo.com; 

 Elmo Burke, St. Kitts and Nevis metoffice@scaspa.com; elmo.burke@scaspa.com; 

 Corsel Robertson, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines svgmet@gmail.com; 

 Joseph Isaac, Sint Maarten meteo@sintmaartengov.org; 

 Marlon Noel, Trinidad and Tobago dirmet@metoffice.gov.tt; 

 Emmanuel Rigby, Turks and Caicos Islands emmanuelrigby@tciairports.com 

 Richard Knabb, United States richard.knabb@noaa.gov; 

 Richard Heuwinkel, United States richard.heuwinkel@faa.gov 

 Mark Oberfield, United States mark.oberfield@noaa.gov) 

 Kolly Mars, United States kolly.mars@noaa.gov 

 Michael Brennan, United States michael.j.brennan@noaa.gov 

 Michael Graf, United States michael.graf@noaa.gov 

 Michael Murphy, United States michael.murphy@faa.gov 

 Tyrone Sutherland, CMO CMOHQ@cmo.org.tt; suthcmo@gmail.com; TSutherland@cmo.org.tt; 

 Greg Brock, WMO GBrock@wmo.int; aviation@wmo.int; 

 Rodney Martinez, WMO rmartinez@wmo.int 

 ICAO RD, Lima –  
For onward transmission to SAM States 

icaosam@icao.int; 

 NACC Webmaster webmasternacc@icao.int; 
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